PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armor Holdings Products, L.L.C.	12/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safariland, LLC	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D452545
Patent Number:	D395069
Patent Number:	D450451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)245-3009 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2125195192 Phone:

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Susan S. Kaplan Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Kane Kessler, P.C. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2198-2005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan S. Kaplan

Total Attachments: 2

source=NAME CHANGE ARMOR HOLDING PRODUCTS LL TO SAFARILAND, LLC#page1.tif

500788488 **REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0865** source=NAME CHANGE ARMOR HOLDING PRODUCTS LL TO SAFARILAND, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0866

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARMOR HOLDINGS
PRODUCTS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARMOR HOLDINGS
PRODUCTS, L.L.C." TO "SAFARILAND, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 6:08 O'CLOCK
P.M.

2754430 8100

081235080

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7057304

DATE: 01-02-09

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0867

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:07 PM 12/29/2008 FILED 06:08 PM 12/29/2008 SRV 081235080 - 2754430 FILE

Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Armor Holdings Products, L.L.C.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Armor Holdings Products, L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 2. Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting the current text thereof in its entirety and substituting in its place the following text:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called, the "Limited Liability Company") is Safariland, LLC."

3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall become effective upon its filing with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of <u>December</u> 19, 2008.

Ian T. Graham

1 W. L. Marie 1

Vice President and Secretary

WAI-2892429v3